24

25

26

27

28

29

20

21

22

23

24

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-
QAM

Q-

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

QAM

SC-

682

690

698

706

730

738

562

578

586

594

602

618

626

634

642

650

658

666

674

RAR2

256-QAM 4.0/64

256-QAM 4.0/64

256-QAM 4.2/64.2
256-QAM 3.9/63.9
256-QAM 3.5/63.5
256-QAM 3.5/63.5
256-QAM 5.2/65.2
256-QAM 5.0/65

256-QAM 4.9/64.9
256-QAM 4.8/64.8
256-QAM 4.7/164.7
256-QAM 4.8/64.8
256-QAM 4.8/64.8
256-QAM 4.5/64.5
256-QAM 4.7/164.7
256-QAM 4.7/164.7
256-QAM 4.7/64.7
256-QAM 4.7/64.7
256-QAM 4.3/64.3
25R-0AM 4 0/R4

375

37.4

37.4

37.2

37.1

371

37.7

37.6

37.7

37.7

37.7

37.9

37.8

37.6

37.8

37.8

38.0

38.0

36.7

378

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA

JA



30

SC-

490
QAM
SC-

498
QAM
SC-

522
QAM
SC-

530
QAM
SC-

538
QAM
SC-

546
QAM
SC-

RRA
SC-

746
QAM

256-QAM

256-QAM

256-QAM

256-QAM

256-QAM

256-QAM

25R-OAM

256-QAM

Upstream-Kanale

256-qam/1024-qam/2048-

256-qam/1024-qam/2048-

Modulation

16-qgam

64-gam

64-qam

64-gam

64-qam

Kanal ID Kanaltyp Frequenz (MHz)
41 OFDMA 29.8~
1 SC-QAM  30.8
2 SC-QAM 37.2
3 SC-QAM 446
4 SC-QAM 51.0
Downstream-Kanale
Kanal Frequenz
Kanaltyp Modulation
D (MHz)
193 OFDM 751~861.0
qam/4096-gam
194 OFDM 399~461.0
gam/4096-gam
SC-
11 570 256-QAM
QAM
SC-
1 474 256-QAM
QAM
SC-
2 482 256-QAM

AN

6.1/66.1

5.8/65.8

5.2/65.2

4.9/64.9

4.8/64.8

5.1/65.1

R 1/RR 1

3.4/63.4

Send. Signalstérke (dBmV/dBuV)

23.3/83.3

26.5/86.5

26.3/86.3

27.3/87.3

29.5/89.5

Empf. Signalstarke

(dBmV/dBuV)

-1.1/58.9

7.2/67.2

5.0/65

6.5/66.5

6.3/66.3

376 JA
37.6 JA
37.3 JA
37.2 JA
36.9 JA
37.4 JA
27 R 1A
37.0 JA

Ranging Status

Erfolgreich

Erfolgreich

Erfolgreich

Erfolgreich

Erfolgreich

SNR/MER  Lock

(dB) Status
33.38 JA
38.78 JA
37.6 JA
37.7 JA
37.7 JA



